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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1484
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010
COORDINATION AMONG CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether owing to lack of coordination among the construction companies engaged in construction work related to Commonwealth Games and as a result thereof the trees, plants and grass gardens have been uprooted many times;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action taken against the said construction companies; and

(d) the measures taken by the Government to encourage coordination among companies/ agencies involved with the Commonwealth
Games?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Various Government agencies entrusted with the work of projects relating to Commonwealth Games-2010 have informed that there is no lack of coordination between construction companies engaged by them.

(b) & (c): Question does not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.

(d): Review meetings with all the agencies engaged with the projects relating to Commonwealth Games-2010 are being held regularly at various levels to ensure proper coordination.
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